

PRESS RELEASE

HAAS+SOHN Rukov, s.r.o. continues to provide its services regardless of the insolvency problems of HAAS+SOHN Ofentechnik GmbH

Jiřetín pod Jedlovou, June 20, 2024

HAAS+SOHN Rukov, s.r.o., a leading Czech manufacturer of fireplace and pellet stoves as well as fireplace inserts, would like to assure its customers and business partners that the insolvency problems of its sister company HAAS+SOHN Ofentechnik GmbH in Puch, Austria, have no impact on the operations or financial stability of the Czech company. All business relations, production and distribution of our products continue without any restrictions.

Customers and business partners of HAAS+SOHN Rukov, s.r.o. can rely on us to continue to provide the same quality products and services to which they are accustomed. Our company is an independently operating entity with its own resources, management and market.

"We want to assure our customers that all contracts, orders and service will continue to be fulfilled according to the agreed terms. We are an independent and financially sound company and continue to provide our services at the same level our customers expect," said Václav Cintl, Director of the company HAAS+SOHN Rukov, s.r.o.

If you have received a message from HAAS+SOHN Ofentechnik GmbH regarding the situation and invoicing of customers outside Austria and Germany, it concerns only customers of HAAS+SOHN Ofentechnik GmbH, not customers of HAAS+SOHN Rukov, s.r.o. This is a different legal entity which is not directly linked to our company by capital. Our commitments to our customers and partners remain unchanged and we look forward to further successful cooperation.

HAAS+SOHN Rukov, s.r.o. will continue to invest in innovation, product development and customer service to meet the expectations and needs of its customers.

If you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to contact our responsible persons.

Contact:

HAAS+SOHN Rukov, s.r.o. Ing. Michaela Cintlová, press department

Tel.: +420 602 349 859

Email: michaela.cintlova@haassohn.com

HAAS+SOHN Rukov, s.r.o. Ing. Josef Starove, Sales Director Tel. +420 601 129 088

Email: josef.starove@haassohn.com

T: +420 412 510 101 M: +420 602 349 859

E: michaela.cintlova@haassohn.com www.haassohn-rukov.cz

HAAS+SOHN Rukov, s.r.o. výrobní závod Nádražní 260 Jiřetín pod Jedlovou

IČO: 62740989 DIČ: C762740989 Raiffeisenbank a. s. 5007008868/5500







